

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION****WRIT PETITION NO. 2600 OF 2021****F.E. Dinshaw Trust and others ... Petitioners****Versus****State of Maharashtra and others ... Respondents****ALONGWITH****CONTEMPT PETITION (L) NO. 289 OF 2022****IN****WRIT PETITION NO. 2005 OF 2014****.....**

Mr. Girish Godbole alongwith Ms. Rujuta Patil instructed by Negandhi, Shah and Himayatullah for the Petitioners.

Mr. Manish Upadhye, AGP alongwith Mr. Hemant Haryan, AGP for the State.

Mr. S.U. Kamdar, Senior Advocate alongwith Mr. Yashodeep Deshmukh, Mr. Joel Carlos and Ms. Sheetal Metkari instructed by Mr. Sunil Sonawane for the Respondent-MCGM.

.....

**CORAM : S.J. KATHAWALLA AND
MILIND N. JADHAV, JJ.**

**DATED : JANUARY 6, 2022.
(Through video-conferencing)**

P.C. :-

The Learned Advocates appearing for the Petitioners as well as the Corporation have informed the Court that they have no objection if the Collector extends time upto 31st March, 2022 to pass an Award. The Collector shall therefore extend time upto 31st March, 2022 to pass an Award. Stand over to 7th January, 2022 at 4.30 p.m. to report compliance.

(MILIND N. JADHAV, J.)**(S.J. KATHAWALLA, J.)**