

Basavraj

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 2600 OF 2021

F. E.Dinshaw Trust & Ors.	}	Petitioners
Versus		
The State of Maharashtra & Ors.	}	Respondents

**WITH
CONTEMPT PETITION (L) NO. 289 OF 2022
IN
WRIT PETITION NO. 2005 OF 2014**

F. E. Dinshaw Trust & Ors.	}	Petitioners
Versus		
The State of Maharashtra & Ors.	}	Respondents

**WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 2870 OF 2021**

F. E. Dinshaw Trust & Ors.	}	Petitioners
Versus		
The State of Maharashtra & Ors.	}	Respondents

Mr. Akash Rebellow with Ms. Rujuta Patil,
Mr. Yohan Shah, Mr. Hasan Mushabber I/b.
M/s.Negandhi Shah and Himaytullah for the
Petitioners in Writ Petitions

Mr. Hemant Haryan, AGP with Mr. Manish
Upadhye, AGP for the State in 2600/2021

Mr. Hemant Haryan, AGP for the State in CP
289/2022

Mr. S. U. Kamdar, Senior Advocate a/w. Mr. R.
M. Hajare I/b Mr. Sunil Sonawane for the
Municipal Corporation

Mr. Juvalekar, A.E. DP of Municipal
Corporation

**CORAM: S. V. GANGAPURWALA, Act.CJ.&
SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.**

DATE: MARCH 6, 2023

P.C.:

- 1.** The learned AGP submits that it may take some time to pass an Award. As per the last extension granted, it was required to be passed by 21st March 2023.
- 2.** We have heard the learned Senior Counsel for the Corporation and the learned Counsel for the Petitioners.
- 3.** The learned AGP submits that reports have been called from various Offices and it would take some time pass an Award.
- 4.** We extend the time upto 28th April 2023.
- 5.** All further steps taken, would be certainly without prejudice to the rights and contentions of the parties and subject to any orders passed in the proceedings.
- 6.** Place these matters on 28th April 2023.

(SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.)

(ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE)